
NOTICE OF AUCTION SALE (Subsequent Sale)
Sale by Public Auction under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security 
Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) and the Rules made thereunder of the under mentioned properties mortgaged 
to Dombivli Nagari Sahakari Bank Limited (the Bank) for the advances granted to various borrowers mentioned in 
the following Table.

Sr. 
No. Name of the Borrower Recoverable 

Amount in Rupees
Amount as on 

date
Further 

Interest from
1. Mr. Dilip Bandopant Patil and Mr. Vijay Bandopant Patil  44,68,200.87 30.09.2017 01.10.2017

2. M/s. Madhumati Textiles, Proprietor, Mr. Yashwant Madhukar Hogade 53,73,853=00 30.09.2017 01.10.2017

3. Mr. Vinayak Madhukar Hogade 34,48,614=75 30.09.2017 01.10.2017

The Bank have to recover the Recoverable amount mentioned hereinabove till the date mentioned plus further 
interest at the contractual rate and the costs, charges and expenses till the recovery of loans. Bank is having  
physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Borrower Description of Property

Reserve 
Price (Rs. 
in Lakhs)

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Date & 
Time of 

Inspection

Date & 
Time of 
Auction

1. Mr. Dilip 
Bandopant 
Patil and 
Mr. Vijay 
Bandopant 
Patil 

ALL THAT PIECES & PARCELS of the property viz. land 
adm. 278.80 Sq. mtrs. i.e. 3000 Sq. fts. bearing Plot No. 
3, R. S. No. 469, Hissa No. 2/A (part) area H.R. 0-2.8, 
along with the building constructed thereon consisting of 
Ground Floor for Residential purpose and Loom Shed for 
commercial purpose bearing House No. 13/846, situated 
at Sant Mala, Near Naik Pat Sanstha, Ichalkaranji, Taluka 
Hatkanangale, District Kolhapur & bounded as follows:
East           :  Property of Dinkar Lad
West          :  Property of Mr. Bajaj 
South        :   20 ft. wide Road
North         :   Property of Mr. Bandgar 

37.92 3.79 17/01/2020
10.00 a.m. 
to 1.00 p.m.

30/01/2020
At 10.30 

a.m.

2. M/s. 
Madhumati
Textiles,
Proprietor, 
Mr.
Yashwant
Madhukar
Hogade

ALL THAT PIECES & PARCELS OF the N.A. landed
property adm. 520.04 Sq. Mtrs i.e. 5600 sq. feet out
of C Gat No. 561, Hissa No. B, Village Tardal Taluka
Hatkanangale District Kolhapur and bounded as follows:
East by    :  Stremlet.
West by   :  Property of Varad I Mpex
South by :   20 Feet wide Road
North by  :  Property of C Gat No. 561/B

23.91 2.39 18/01/2020
10.00 a.m. 

to 1.00 p.m.

30/01/2020
At 11.00 

a.m.

3. Mr. Vinayak
Madhukar
Hogade

ALL THAT PIECES & PARCELS OF the N.A. Landed 
Property, area adm. 474.44 Sq. Mtrs. i.e. 5105 Sq.fts. of 
N.A. Plot No. 9 Out of C. Gat No. 666 of Village Tardal, 
Taluka Hatkanangale, District Kolhapur and bounded 
as follows:
East by    :  Property of Plot No. 10
West by   :  Property of Shri. Khamkar
South by :   20 Feet Wide Road
North by  :  Property of Shri. Khamkar

12.17 1.20 18/01/2020
10.00 a.m. 
to 1.00 p.m.

30/01/2020
At 11.30 

a.m.

Place of Auction
Dombivli Nagari Sahakari Bank Ltd., Recovery Dept., situated at 67/B, 18/485, Near Shahu Statue, 
Ichalkaranji, District Kolhapur – 416115 Telephone No. (0230)-2438254.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :-
 1.	 The Bid form and the terms and conditions of the Sale can be obtained from our Recovery Dept. situated at 

67/B, 18/485, Near Shahu Statue, Ichalkaranji, District Kolhapur – 416115 on any working day between 10.00 
am and 4.00 pm on payment of amount of Rs. 1000/-(Non Refundable) for each Bid.

 2.	 The Bidder will have to participate in person for the bid on the day of auction and the Bid in sealed envelope 
along with EMD mentioned here-in-above by way of RTGS, or Pay order/Demand Draft of any Nationalized 
or Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of Dombivli Nagari Sahakari Bank Limited payable at Kolhapur should 
reach to the Authorized Officer at Dombivli Nagari Sahakari Bank Ltd., Recovery Dept. Ichalkaranji or before 
29/01/2020 before 5.00 p.m. The Bid without EMD and/or below the reserve price will not be entertained. The 
sealed envelopes of Bid will be opened at the place and time of the Auction. 

 3. 	Any person participating in the Bidding process on behalf of another person or a corporate entity must 
produce a written authority / Board Resolution granted by the bidder in his/her favour. 

 4.	 The Bidder will have to submit self attested photo copies of KYC documents along with proof of residence like 
Pan Card/Adhar card and originals thereof should be produced at time of auction for verification along with 
one Passport size photograph. 

 5.	 The Sale of property is strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and the intending 
bidders may make their own enquiries as regards any claim, charges, taxes, levies, dues and/or any other 
liability accrued against the property, if any and the same shall be borne by the successful bidder. The 
present accrued liabilities on the said property are not known to the Bank

 6.	 In the Auction process Bidding will start from the highest Bid Amount received by the Authorized Officer and 
thereafter bidder will be allowed to enhance Bid by minimum of Rs. 30,000/-, Rs. 25,000/- and Rs. 10,000/- 
respectively in respect to the property Nos. 1, 2 & 3 as mentioned hereinabove. 

 7.	 The successful bidder will have to pay 25% of the bid amount (Inclusive of EMD) immediately upon 
acceptance of his Bid i.e. on the same day or not later than 5.00 p.m. of the next working day and balance 
amount within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale

 8.	 In case of successful bidder fails to pay 25% of the bid amount as mentioned in clause (7) above, the earnest 
money deposited by him shall be forfeited and the sale shall be treated as cancelled. Similarly, Bank shall 
forfeit the 25% of the bid amount if the bidder fails to pay the balance 75% amount within 15 days from the 
date of confirmation of sale

 9.	 After receipt of entire bid amount as mentioned in clause (7) above, the Authorized Officer will issue 
Certificate of Sale in favour of the successful Bidder as per Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and 
the successful Bidder will bear all taxes (including 1% TDS), stamp duty, Registration fees, and incidental 
expenses for getting the Sale Certificate registered in the name of successful bidder. The Authorized Officer 
will hand over the possession of the subject property to the successful bidder only after receipt of the entire 
bid amount

10. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to accept or reject any offer/bid or postpone/cancel the auction 
without assigning any reason and also to modify the terms and conditions of sale without prior notice.

11. For further details, the intending bidders can contact the Authorized Officer over the Telephone Nos.  
(0230)-2438254, Mobile No. 9870995625/9423367487.

Place	:	  Ichalkaranji		  sd/- 
Date	 :	 10.01.2020	                                   Authorized Officer

(Multi State Scheduled Bank)
Recovery Dept. : Everest annex, Above Dwarka Hotel, Nr. Dombivli Railway Station, Dombivli (W),  Dist. Thane. Ph. No. (0251) 2494853 / 2480626

* GHejesuuesefKele cejeþer cepekegÀjeceO³es keÀener mebefoiOelee Demeu³eeme / Dee{Uu³eeme Fbûepeer cepeketÀj ûee¿e ceeveeJee.

efvecveefueefKele lekeÌl³eeceOeerue GuuesefKele efJeefJeOe keÀpe&oejebvee efouesu³ee keÀpee&Heesìer [eWefyeJeueer veeiejer menkeÀejer yeBkeÀ efueefceìs[ (yeBkeÀ) ³eeb®³eekeÀ[s ieneCe Demeuesueer Keeueer 
veceto kesÀuesu³ee ceeueceÊee efmekeÌ³egefjìe³ePesMeve DeeefCe efjkeÀvmì^keÌMeve Dee@HeÀ HeÀe³eveeeqvMe³eue Demesìdme De@C[ SvHeÀesme&cesvì Dee@HeÀ efmekeÌ³egefjìer Fbìjsmì De@keÌì, 2002 

(mejHewÀmeer De@keÌì) DeeefCe l³eeDebleie&le yeveefJeuesu³ee efve³eceevJe³es peenerj efueueeJeeÜejs efJe¬eÀer keÀjC³eele ³esCeej Deens. 

Deveg. ¬eÀ. keÀpe&oeje®es veeJe ³esCes jkeÌkeÀce ©He³eebceO³es jkeÌkeÀce ³ee leejKesHe³e¥le Heemetve®es Heg{erue J³eepe

1. Þeer. efoueerHe yeb[esHeble Heeìerue DeeefCe Þeer. efJepe³e yeb[esHeble Heeìerue 44,68,200.87 30.09.2017 01.10.2017

2. ces. ceOegceleer ìskeÌmìeF&ume, (ÒeesÒee. Þeer. ³eMeJeble ceOegkeÀj nesiee[s) 53,73,853.00 30.09.2017 01.10.2017

3. Þeer. efJevee³ekeÀ ceOegkeÀj nesiee[s 34,48,614.75 30.09.2017 01.10.2017

GHejesuuesefKele leejKesHe³e¥le®³ee jkeÀces®eer HejleHesÀ[ DeefOekeÀ kebÀ$eeìer ojeves J³eepe DeeefCe MegukeÀ DeeefCe keÀpee&®eer HejleHesÀ[ nesF&He³e¥le®es Ke®e& keÀpe&oejeves yeBkesÀuee keÀjeJes 
ueeieleerue.  yeBkesÀkeÀ[s Keeueer veceto megjef#ele ceeueceÊes®ee Òel³e#e leeyee Deens.

Deveg. 
¬eÀ.

keÀpe&oeje®es veeJe efceUkeÀleer®es JeCe&ve
jeKeerJe 

efkebÀcele (©. 
ueeKeele)

Fmeeje Deveecele 
jkeÌkeÀce (FDej) 
(©. ueeKeele)

leHeemeCeer®ee 
efoveebkeÀ Je JesU

efueueeJee®ee 
efoveebkeÀ Je JesU

1 Þeer. efoueerHe yeb[esHeble 
Heeìerue DeeefCe 
Þeer. efJepe³e yeb[esHeble 
Heeìerue

meble ceUe, veeF&keÀ HeLe mebmLee peJeU. F®euekeÀjbpeer, leeuegkeÀe 
nelekeÀCebieues, efpeune keÀesuneHetj ³esLes efmLele Deej.Sme.veb. 469, 
efnmmee veb. 2/S (Yeeie) #es$e S®e.Deej. 0-2.8, Jej DemeCeeN³ee 
Huee@ì veb. 3, peceerve ceespeHeeHe 278.80 ®eew.ceer cnCepes®e 3000 
®eew.HegÀ DemeCeeN³ee Fceejleermen efveJeemeer GÎsMeemeeþer leUcepeuee 
DeeefCe neTme ¬eÀ. 13/ 846 J³eeJemeeef³ekeÀ GÎsMeemeeþer uegce Mes[ 
Demeuesu³ee yeebOekeÀeceemeefnle meJe& Keb[ Je legkeÀ[s DeeefCe ®eleg: meercee 
KeeueerueÒeceeCes :-
HetJexuee           ë   efovekeÀj uee[ ³eeb®eer ceeueceÊee 
HeefM®ecesuee      ë   Þeer. yepeepe ³eeb®eer ceeueceÊee
oef#eCesuee       ë   20 HegÀì ©bo jmlee
GÊejsuee         ë   yeb[iej ³eeb®eer ceeueceÊee  

 37.92 3.79 17.01.2020 
mekeÀeUer 

10.00 les 
ogHeejer 1.00 

Jee. He³e¥le

30.01.2020  
jespeer mekeÀeUer 
10.30 Jee.

2 ces. ceOegceleer 
ìskeÌmìeF&ume, 
(ÒeesÒee. Þeer. 
³eMeJeble ceOegkeÀj 
nesiee[s)

efpe. keÀesuneHetj, lee. nelekeÀCebieues, leejoU ³esLes efmLele efnmmee  
¬eÀ. yeer meer. ieì. ¬eÀ. 561, SkeÀef$ele ceespeceeHe 520.04 ®eew. 
ceer. cnCepes 5600 ®eew. HetÀì Deke=À<eerkeÀ peefceveer®es meJe& Keb[ Je 
legkeÀ[s DeeefCe meercee KeeueerueÒeceeCes :- 
HetJe&              :   veeuee
Heef½ece         ë    Jejo FcHeskeÌme ®eer ceeueceÊee
oef#eCe          ë   20 HetÀì ©boer®ee jmlee
GÊej            ë   meer. ieì ¬eÀ. 561/yeer ®eer ceeueceÊee 

23.91 2.39 18.01.2020 
mekeÀeUer 

10.00 les 
ogHeejer 1.00 

Jee. He³e¥le

30.01.2020 
jespeer mekeÀeUer 
11.00 Jee.

3 Þeer. efJevee³ekeÀ 
ceOegkeÀj nesiee[s

efpe. keÀesuneHetj, lee. nelekeÀCebieues, leejoU ³esLes efmLele meer. ieì. 
¬eÀ. 666, Huee@ì kéÀ. 9 DeeefCe SkeÀef$ele ceespeceeHe 474.44 ®eew. 
ceer. cnCepes 5105 ®eew. HetÀì Deke=À<eerkeÀ peefceveer®es meJe& Keb[ Je legkeÀ[s 
DeeefCe meercee KeeueerueÒeceeCes :- 
HetJe&              ë   peeiee ¬eÀ. 10 ®eer ceeueceÊee
Heef½ece         ë    Þeer. KeecekeÀj ³eeb®eer ceeueceÊee
oef#eCe          ë   20 HetÀì ©boer®ee jmlee
GÊej           ë    Þeer. KeecekeÀj ³eeb®eer ceeueceÊee

12.17 1.20 18.01.2020 
mekeÀeUer 

10.00 les 
ogHeejer 1.00 

Jee. He³e¥le

30.01.2020 
jespeer mekeÀeUerr 
11.30 Jee.

efueueeJee®es efþkeÀeCe
[eWefyeJeueer veeiejer menkeÀejer yeBkeÀ efue., Jemegueer efJeYeeie, 67/yeer, 18/485, Meent HegleÈ³eepeJeU, F®euekeÀjbpeer efpeune-keÀesuneHetj-416 115. 
ot. ¬eÀ. 0230-2438254.

Deìer DeeefCe Meleea ë

1. 	 efJe¬eÀerkeÀefjlee®es yeesueer Depe& DeeefCe Deìer Je Meleea, 67/ye, 18/485 Meeng HegleUd³eepeJeU, F®euekeÀjbpeer, efpeune keÀesuneHetj-416 115 ³esLes efmLele Deece®³ee Jemegueer 
efJeYeeieele keÀecekeÀepee®³ee keÀesCel³eener efoJeMeer me. 10.00 DeeefCe mee³eb. 4.00 ³ee JesUsle Òel³eskeÀ yeesueermeeþer jkeÌkeÀce ©. 1,000/- (vee HejleeJee) Yeªve ÒeeHle 
keÀjlee ³esleerue.

2.	 yeesueeroejeves efueueeJee®³ee efoJeMeer yeesueerkeÀefjlee mJeleë Yeeie I³eeJe³eeme nJee DeeefCe yeesueer, ceesnesjyebo HeeefkeÀìeceO³es GHejesuuesefKele Fmeeje Deveecele jkeÌkeÀce 
DeejìerpeerSme/SveF&SHeÀìer Üejs efkebÀJee keÀesCel³eener jeä^er³eerke=Àle efkebÀJee Mes[îetu[ yeBkesÀ®ee keÀesuneHetj ³esLes os³e ’[eWefyeJeueer veeiejer menkeÀejer yeBkeÀ efue.“®³ee veeJes 
Hes Dee@[&j / ef[ceeC[ [^eHeÌìmen, efo. 29.01.2020 jespeer mee³eb. 05.00 JeepesHe³e¥le efkebÀJee l³eeHetJeea GHejesuuesefKele HeÊ³eeJej ÒeeefOeke=Àle DeefOekeÀejer, [eWefyeJeueer 
veeiejer menkeÀejer yeBkeÀ efue., F®euekeÀjbpeer ³esLes Hees®eeJe³eeme nJ³eele. Fmeeje Deveecele jkeÌkeÀcesefMeJee³e DeeefCe/efkebÀJee jeKeerJe efkebÀceleerHes#ee keÀceer Demeuesu³ee yeesueer 
mJeerkeÀeju³ee peeCeej veenerle. yeesueeR®es ceesnesjyebo efueHeÀeHesÀ efueueeJee®³ee JesUer GHejesuuesefKele efþkeÀeCeer GIe[C³eele ³esleerue.

3. 	 yeesueeroeje®³ee Jeleerves yeesueer Òeef¬eÀ³esceO³es Yeeie IesCeeN³ee keÀesCel³eener J³ekeÌleerves l³ee®³ee/efle®³ee veeJes DeefOeke=Àle He$e/meb®eeuekeÀ ceb[Ue®ee þjeJe meeoj keÀjCes DeeJeM³ekeÀ 
Deens.

4.	 yeesueeroejeves SkeÀ HeemeHeesì& DeekeÀeje®ee HeÀesìes DeeefCe efveJeemee®ee HegjeJ³eemen pemes He@ve keÀe[&/DeeOeej keÀe[& ³eemeejK³ee kesÀJee³emeer keÀeieoHe$eeb®eer mJe³eb mee#eebefkeÀle Òeleer 
efueueeJee®³ee JesUer pecee keÀjeJeer. meesyele cetU Òele He[leeUCeermeeþer DeeCeeJeer.

5.	 ceeueceÊes®eer efJe¬eÀer keÀeìskeÀesjHeCes ’peMeer Deens pesLes Deens leÊJeeJej DeeefCe peMeer Deens peer Deens leÊJeeJej“ keÀjC³eele ³esF&ue DeeefCe F®ígkeÀ yeesueeroejebveer 
ceeueceÊesefJe©× Demeuesuee keÀesCeleener oeJee, os³e ÒeYeej, keÀj, osCeer DeeefCe / efkebÀJee Flej keÀesCeleerner oeef³elJe, ³eeyeeyele®eer mJeleb$eHeCes ®eewkeÀMeer keÀjeJeer. pej leMeer 
keÀener osCeer Demeu³eeme yeesueeroejeves l³eeb®es oeef³elJe mJeerkeÀeje³e®es Deens. meoj ceeueceÊesJej DeeÊee SKeeoer osCeer Demeu³eeme l³eeyeeyele yeBkesÀme keÀenerner ceeefnleer veener.

6.	 efueueeJe Òeef¬eÀ³esceO³es ÒeeefOeke=Àle DeefOekeÀeN³eeves ÒeeHle kesÀuesu³ee G®®elece yeesueer jkeÀcesHeemetve yeesueer Heg{s megª nesF&ue DeeefCe l³eeveblej yeesueeroejebvee Jej veceto 
kesÀu³eeÒeceeCes l³eeb®eer yeesueer ceeueceÊee ¬eÀ. 1, 2 DeeefCe 3 ®³ee mebyebefOele efkeÀceeve Deveg¬eÀces ©. 30,000/-, ©. 25,000/- DeeefCe ©. 10,000/- ves 
Jee{efJeC³eeme HejJeeveieer osC³eele ³esF&ue.

7. 	 ³eMemJeer yeesueeroejeves þjuesu³ee Kejsoer jkeÀces®³ee 25… jkeÌkeÀce (Deieesoj Yejuesueer Fmeeje Deveecele jkeÌkeÀce meceeefJeä) l³eeb®eer yeesueer mJeerkeÀejC³eele Deeu³eeveblej 
ueies®e®e cnCepes®e l³ee®e efoJeMeer efkebÀJee Heg{erue keÀecekeÀepee®³ee efoJeMeer mee³eb. 5.00 JeepesHe³e¥le YejeJeer DeeefCe GJe&efjle jkeÌkeÀce efJe¬eÀer®eer efveef½eleer Peeu³ee®³ee 
efoJemeeHeemetve 15 efoJemeeb®³ee Deele YejeJeer.

8.	 pej ³eMemJeer yeesueeroej keÀuece (7) ceO³es veceto kesÀu³eevegmeej yeesueer jkeÀces®³ee 25… jkeÌkeÀce YejCee keÀjC³eeme De³eMemJeer þju³eeme, l³eeves pecee kesÀuesueer Deveecele 
jkeÌkeÀce peHle kesÀueer peeF&ue DeeefCe efJe¬eÀer jÎ Peeueer Demes mecepeues peeF&ue. lemes®e, pej yeesueeroej GJe&efjle efMeuuekeÀ 75… jkeÌkeÀce efJe¬eÀer efveef½ele Peeu³eeveblej 15 
efoJemeeb®³ee Deele YejCee ve keÀª MekeÀu³eeme l³eeves Yejuesueer 25… jkeÌkeÀce peHle kesÀueer peeF&ue.

9.	 efJe¬eÀer efveef½ele Peeu³eeJej DeeefCe keÀuece (7) ceO³es veceto kesÀu³eevegmeej mebHetCe& yeesueer jkeÌkeÀce YejC³ee®³ee MeleeA®eer Hetle&lee Peeu³eeveblej, ÒeeefOeke=Àle DeefOekeÀejer ³eMemJeer 
yeesueeroejeme efmekeÌ³egefjìer Fvìjsmì (SveHeÀesme&cesvì) ªume 2002 vegmeej efJe¬eÀer ÒeceeCeHe$e Òeoeve keÀjsue DeeefCe efJe¬eÀer ÒeceeCeHe$e ³eMemJeer yeesueeroeje®³ee veeJes 
veeWoCeerke=Àle nesC³eekeÀefjlee mì@cHe [îegìermen meJe& keÀj (1 % ìer. [er. Sme. men), veeWoCeerkeÀjCe MegukeÀ DeeefCe ÒeemebefiekeÀ Ke®e& ³eMemJeer yeesueerOeejeves OeejCe keÀjCes 
DeeJeM³ekeÀ Deens. ÒeeefOeke=Àle DeefOekeÀejer mebHetCe& yeesueer jkeÌkeÀce ÒeeHle Peeu³eeveblej®e meoj ceeueceÊes®ee leeyee ³eMemJeer yeesueeroejeme nmleeblejerle keÀjleerue.

10.	ÒeeefOeke=Àle DeefOekeÀeN³eebvee keÀesCelesner keÀejCe ve oslee DeeefCe HetJe& met®evesefMeJee³e efueueeJe jÎ keÀjCes/Heg{s {keÀueCes DeLeJee keÀesCeleerner yeesueer mJeerkeÀejCes Jee veekeÀejC³ee®ee 
DeeefCe efJe¬eÀer®³ee keÀesCel³eener Deìer DeeefCe MeleeAceO³es megOeejCee keÀjC³ee®ee meJee&efOekeÀej jenerue.

11.	efueueeJeeyeeyele®³ee DeefOekeÀ ceeefnleermeeþer yeæææBkesÀ®³ee ÒeeefOeke=Àle DeefOekeÀejer ³eeb®esMeer Heg{erue otjOJeveer ¬eÀ. (0230) 2438254 ceesyee. veb.: 9870995625 / 

9423367487 Jej mebHeke&À meeOelee ³esF&ue. 

efþkeÀeCe    :  F®euekeÀjbpeer							          mJee#ejer/- 
efoveebkeÀ	  :	10.01.2020.	                                                        ÒeeefOeke=Àle DeefOekeÀejer

peenerj efueueeJe veesìerme (Hegveefue&ueeJe)
Jemegueer efJeYeeie : SJnjsmì De@veskeÌme, ÜejkeÀe ne@ìsue®³ee Jej, [eWefyeJeueer jsuJes mìsMevevepeerkeÀ, [eWefyeJeueer (He.), efpe. þeCes. ot. ¬eÀ. (0251) 2494853 / 2480626


